# OP \$1140.00 2691167

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM474832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Celtic Capital Corporation		05/16/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Peoples Education, Inc.	
Street Address:	299 Market Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 240	
City:	Saddle Brook	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07663	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2691167	MEASURING UP
Registration Number:	2917235	BUILDING STAMINA
Registration Number:	3000677	MEASURING UP
Registration Number:	2979498	PERSONAL PRESCRIPTIVE PATH
Registration Number:	3079422	MEASURING UP
Registration Number:	3111886	LITTLE BOOKS OF BIG IDEAS
Registration Number:	3111913	P3
Registration Number:	3424356	PEOPLES EDUCATION
Registration Number:	3373035	WORD EXPLORER
Registration Number:	3552116	YOUR PARTNER IN STUDENT SUCCESS
Registration Number:	3383506	QUICKTEST
Registration Number:	3641124	MEASURING UP EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3699404	MEASURING UP EXPRESS
Registration Number:	4030864	PRACTICE PATH
Registration Number:	4238750	MEASURING UP INSIGHT
Registration Number:	4238751	MEASURING UP LIVE
Registration Number:	4238752	MEASURING UP MYQUEST
Registration Number:	4515294	MEASURING UP INSIGHT

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4408006	MEASURING UP LIVE
Registration Number:	4363440	MEASURING UP MYQUEST
Registration Number:	5129687	MASTERY EDUCATION
Registration Number:	5023518	MASTERY EDUCATION
Registration Number:	5023521	MASTERY EDUCATION
Registration Number:	5023517	MASTERY EDUCATION
Registration Number:	5023516	ME
Registration Number:	5023515	ME
Registration Number:	5023514	ME
Registration Number:	5125055	ME EASURING UP EXPRESS
Registration Number:	5125054	ME EASURING UP EXPRESS
Registration Number:	5125053	ME EASURING UP EXPRESS
Registration Number:	5125060	ME EASURING UP INSIGHT
Registration Number:	5129684	ME EASURING UP INSIGHT
Registration Number:	5125058	ME EASURING UP LIVE
Registration Number:	5196128	ME EASURING UP LIVE
Registration Number:	5125056	ME EASURING UP
Registration Number:	5125057	ME EASURING UP
Registration Number:	5129683	ME EASURING UP MYQUEST
Registration Number:	5125059	ME EASURING UP MYQUEST
Registration Number:	5129685	ME EASURING UP REACH
Registration Number:	5125061	ME EASURING UP REACH
Registration Number:	5129686	ME MASTERYEDUCATION.COM
Registration Number:	5023519	ME MASTERYEDUCATION.COM
Serial Number:	86609801	MASTERY EDUCATION
Serial Number:	86609719	MASTERY EDUCATION
Serial Number:	86609728	ME MASTERYEDUCATION.COM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 800-494-5225

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: Cogency Global Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Peoples Education, Inc.

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander Falo
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander Falo/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2018

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Release of Security Agreement Covering Trademark Interests Peoples Education#page1.tif source=Release of Security Agreement Covering Trademark Interests Peoples Education#page2.tif source=Release of Security Agreement Covering Trademark Interests Peoples Education#page3.tif

# RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING TRADEMARK INTERESTS OF PEOPLES EDUCATION, INC.

Celtic Capital Corporation, a California corporation ('Secured Party'), hereby releases its security interest in the trademark interests of Peoples Education, Inc., formerly known as The Peoples Publishing Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Pledgor") that are set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, created by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed by Pledgor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 12, 2017, in Reel/Frame 6082/0331.

Dated: May 16, 2018

CELTIC CAPITAL COMPORATION

Name: Alexander Falo

Title: /Executive Vice President

Page 1 of 3 Initial Here

## EXHIBIT "A"

### TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration/
MDAQUIDING LID	Application No.
MEASURING UP BUILDING STAMINA	2,691,167
MEASURING UP	2,917,235 3,000,677
PERSONAL PRESCRIPTIVE PATH	2,979,498
MEASURING UP	3,079,422
LITTLE BOOKS OF BIG IDEAS	3,111,886
P3	3,111,913
PEOPLES EDUCATION	3,424,356
WORD EXPLORER	3,373,035
YOUR PARTNER IN STUDENT SUCCESS	3,552,116
QUICKTEST (Supplemental Register)	3,383,506
MEASURING UP EXPRESS	3,641,124
MEASURING UP EXPRESS	3,699,404
PRACTICE PATH	4,030,864
MEASURING UP INSIGHT	4,238,750
MEASURING UP LIVE	4,238,751
MEASURING UP MYQUEST	4,238,752
MEASURING UP INSIGHT	4,515,294
MEASURING UP LIVE	4,408,006
MEASURING UP MYQUEST	4,363,440
MASTERY EDUCATION Square Logo	86/609,801
MASTERY EDUCATION Square Logo	86/609,719
MASTERY EDUCATION Square Logo	5,129,687
MASTERY EDUCATION stylized	5,023,518
MASTERY EDUCATION stylized	5,023,521
MASTERY EDUCATION stylized	5,023,517
ME logo	5,023,516
ME logo	5,023,515
ME EASURING UP EXPRESS and design	5,023,514
ME EASURING UP EXPRESS and design	5,125,055 5,125,054
ME EASURING UP EXPRESS and design	5,125,053
ME EASURING UP INSIGHT and design	5,125,060
ME EASURING UP INSIGHT and design	5,129,684
ME EASURING UP LIVE stylized and design	5,125,058
ME EASURING UP LIVE stylized and design	5,196,128
ME EASURING UP and design	5,125,056
ME EASURING UP and design	5,125,057
ME EASURING UP MYQUEST and design	5,129,683
ME EASURING UP MYQUEST and design	5,125,059
ME EASURING UP REACH and design	5,129,685
ME EASURING UP REACH and design	5,125,061
ME MASTERYEDUCATION.COM URL and design	86/609,728
ME MASTERYEDUCATION.COM URL and design	5,129,686
ME MASTERYEDUCATION.COM URL and design	5,023,519

CAsalP (rev. 03.25.2009) Page 2 of 3 Initial Here

CAsalP (rev. 03.25.2009)

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006396 FRAME: 0051

Initial Here

RECORDED: 05/21/2018